

304-739-4397

Request for REQNUMBER Quotation DEP1497:

DEP14973

| 000000 | PAG | E | ::: |
|--------|-----|---|-----|
| | | | |
| | | 1 | |

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

*322161804 COWGIRL UP INC PO BOX 243

SIMPSON WV 26435 **ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION** DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

25304 304-926-0499

| DATE PRIN | <u>ajastautaatanenen</u> | TER | MS OF SAL | E | SHIP VIA | | F4 | O.B. | FREIGHT TERMS |
|----------------------------|---|---|---|---------------------|---|---------|-----------------------|--------------|-----------------------|
| 03/25/ BID OPENING DATE | | 05/19/ | 2010 | | | חדם | OPENING | TIME O | |
| LINE | QUAN | Manierie Mener | UOP | CAT | ITEM NUMBE | | námbáncsky propinstva | TPRICE U | AMOUNT |
| | *************************************** | | | NO. | | | | ITHOL | AWOCN |
| 0001 | | | JB | | 962-73 | | | | |
| 0001 | | 1 | | | 702-73 | | | | |
| | RECLAM | _ | REST | ORATI | ON OF LAND | & отн | ER PROPE | RTIES | |
| | *************************************** | | | | | | | | |
| | *** | | *************************************** | | | | | | |
| | THE W | ECT V | TECTN | TA D | URCHASING | DIVIC | TON EOG | TUE | |
| | | | | | NT OF ENVI | | | | |
| | | | | | M QUALIFIEI | | | | |
| | | | | | L LABOR ANI | | | | |
| | RECLAM | ATION | OF 4- | ACRE | ABANDONED N | 1INE P | ROJECT K | NOWN AS | |
| | | | | | ROJECT, LOG | CATED | IN PHILI | PPI, | |
| | WEST V | IRGINI | A , (B | ARBOU | R CO.). | | | | |
| | а мамп | ATORV | กม ст | TE PR | EBID CONFER | SENCE | CHALL RE | HEID ON | |
| | 04/13/ | | 1 | | ALL INTERES | | t | | |
| | , | | 3 | | S MEETING. | | ì | TTEND TH | |
| | MANDAT | | | | L RESULT IN | 1 | i | | |
| | THE BI | | ł | | N MAY REPRE | | l | | |
| | BIDDER | | | | WILL INVOL | | | | |
| | WEATHE | | DILLI | CULI | TERRAIN ANI | ט אט ענ | OKING IN | ICLEMENI | |
| | ME PATTIE | | | | | | | | |
| | AN ATT | ENDANC | E SHE | ET WI | LL BE MADE | AVAIL | ABLE FOR | ALL | |
| | | | | | | | | 'E AS THE | |
| | | | | | FYING ATTEN | | | MANDATOR | |
| | PRE-BI | | | | ROVIDE YOUR THE ATTENI | | | li mreul: | - |
| | | | | | THE BID. | | SHEEL WI | | RECEIVED |
| , | | | | | ENTATION TO | | | | ' ' !-'V'L V[[]) |
| | THE BI | DDER I | S RES | PONSI | BLE FOR ENS | SURING | THEY HA | VE | Option and the second |
| | | TED TH | E INF | ORMAT | ION REQUIRE | ED ON | THE ATTE | NDANCE | 2010 MAY 18 AM 11: 45 |
| | SHEET. | | | | DIVISION A | | | AGENCY | 1 |
| | | | | | SPONSIBILIT E PRE-BID A | | | | W PURCHASING |
| | HATLOK | = 10 C | OMF LE | 1E 1M | | HIEND | MNUE SHE | ET. IN | DWSON" |
| | | *************************************** | | opportugação som me | <u>,, ,, ,, , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,</u> | | - 3.5 Salat S. 5 S. | | |
| SIGNATURE / | $\overline{\overline{z}}$ | h/ - | T al n a | SEE RE | /ERSE SIDE FOR TER! TEL | | | DATE | E/0/() = \ |
| TITLE (2) | nast. | /VCQ | <u>WILL</u> | <u> </u> | | ONI | 73943 | | 3/1//d0/0 |
| Tresi | dent | <u> </u> | 8 | 00 | 01563 | | ADD | RESS CHANGES | S TO BE NOTED ABOVE |

GENERAL TERMS & CONDITIONS REQUEST FOR QUOTATION (RFQ) AND REQUEST FOR PROPOSAL (RFP)

- 1. Awards will be made in the best interest of the State of West Virginia.
- 2. The State may accept or reject in part, or in whole, any bid.
- 3. Prior to any award, the apparent successful vendor must be properly registered with the Purchasing Division and have paid the required \$125 fee.
- 4. All services performed or goods delivered under State Purchase Order/Contracts are to be continued for the term of the Purchase Order/Contracts, contingent upon funds being appropriated by the Legislature or otherwise being made available. In the event funds are not appropriated or otherwise available for these services or goods this Purchase Order/Contract becomes void and of no effect after June 30.
- 5. Payment may only be made after the delivery and acceptance of goods or services.
- 6. Interest may be paid for late payment in accordance with the West Virginia Code.
- 7. Vendor preference will be granted upon written request in accordance with the West Virginia Code.
- 8. The State of West Virginia is exempt from federal and state taxes and will not pay or reimburse such taxes.
- 9. The Director of Purchasing may cancel any Purchase Order/Contract upon 30 days written notice to the seller.
- 10. The laws of the State of West Virginia and the *Legislative Rules* of the Purchasing Division shall govern the purchasing process.
- 11. Any reference to automatic renewal is hereby deleted. The Contract may be renewed only upon mutual written agreement of the parties.
- **12. BANKRUPTCY:** In the event the vendor/contractor files for bankruptcy protection, the State may deem this contract null and void, and terminate such contract without further order.
- 13. HIPAA BUSINESS ASSOCIATE ADDENDUM: The West Virginia State Government HIPAA Business Associate Addendum (BAA), approved by the Attorney General, is available online at www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/vrc/hipaa.htm and is hereby made part of the agreement. Provided that the Agency meets the definition of a Cover Entity (45 CFR §160.103) and will be disclosing Protected Health Information (45 CFR §160.103) to the vendor.
- 14. CONFIDENTIALITY: The vendor agrees that he or she will not disclose to anyone, directly or indirectly, any such personally identifiable information or other confidential information gained from the agency, unless the individual who is the subject of the information consents to the disclosure in writing or the disclosure is made pursuant to the agency's policies, procedures, and rules. Vendor further agrees to comply with the Confidentiality Policies and Information Security Accountability Requirements, set forth in http://www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/privacy/noticeConfidentiality.pdf.
- 15. LICENSING: Vendors must be licensed and in good standing in accordance with any and all state and local laws and requirements by any state or local agency of West Virginia, including, but not limited to, the West Virginia Secretary of State's Office, the West Virginia Tax Department, and the West Virginia Insurance Commission. The vendor must provide all necessary releases to obtain information to enable the director or spending unit to verify that the vendor is licensed and in good standing with the above entities.
- 16. ANTITRUST: In submitting a bid to any agency for the State of West Virginia, the bidder offers and agrees that if the bid is accepted the bidder will convey, sell, assign or transfer to the State of West Virginia all rights, title and interest in and to all causes of action it may now or hereafter acquire under the antitrust laws of the United States and the State of West Virginia for price fixing and/or unreasonable restraints of trade relating to the particular commodities or services purchased or acquired by the State of West Virginia. Such assignment shall be made and become effective at the time the purchasing agency tenders the initial payment to the bidder.

I certify that this bid is made without prior understanding, agreement, or connection with any corporation, firm, limited liability company, partnership, or person or entity submitting a bid for the same material, supplies, equipment or services and is in all respects fair and without collusion or Fraud. I further certify that I am authorized to sign the certification on behalf of the bidder or this bid.

INSTRUCTIONS TO BIDDERS

- 1. Use the quotation forms provided by the Purchasing Division. Complete all sections of the quotation form.
- 2. Items offered must be in compliance with the specifications. Any deviation from the specifications must be clearly indicated by the bidder. Alternates offered by the bidder as **EQUAL** to the specifications must be clearly defined. A bidder offering an alternate should attach complete specifications and literature to the bid. The Purchasing Division may waive minor deviations to specifications.
- 3. Unit prices shall prevail in case of discrepancy. All quotations are considered F.O.B. destination unless alternate shipping terms are clearly identified in the quotation.
- 4. All quotations must be delivered by the bidder to the office listed below prior to the date and time of the bid opening. Failure of the bidder to deliver the quotations on time will result in bid disqualifications: Department of Administration, Purchasing Division, 2019 Washington Street East, P.O. Box 50130, Charleston, WV 25305-0130

5. Communication during the solicitation, bid, evaluation or award periods, except through the Purchasing Division, is strictly prohibited (W.Va. C.S.R. §148-1-6.6).



JOOZMA

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

SHIP

DEP14973

RFQ NUMBER

| (5) | ADL | RESS | CORR | ESPO | NDEN | 3E:TO: | ATTEN | ITION | OF: |
|-----|-----|------|------|------|------|--------|-------|-------|-----|
| | | | | | | | | | |

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

*322161804 304-739-4397 COWGIRL UP INC PO BOX 243

SIMPSON WV 26435

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304

304-926-0499

| DATE PRIN | TED | TER | MS OF SALE | | SHIP VIA | | FO.B | FREIGHTTERMS |
|--|---|--|--|--|--|---------------------|--|--------------|
| 03/25/ | | | | | | | | |
| BID OPENING DATE: | | 05/19/ | 2010 | Salan Pana Banan | BII |) () | PENING TIME 01 | :30PM |
| LINE | QUAN | NTITY | UOP | CAT, NO | ITEM NUMBER | | UNITPRICE | AMOUNT |
| | ADDITI THEIR | ON, WE EMAIL | REQUE ADDRES | ST T | HAT ALL POTENTI D FAX NUMBER. | AL | . BIDDERS INCLUDE | |
| | THE ST LATE, PORTIO BIDDER PORTIO | ARTING BUT PR N OF T S WHO N OF T PRE-B | TIME IOR TO HE PRE ARRIVE HE PRE ID, WI | FOR THE BID AFT BID | THE PRE-BID. E DISMISSAL OF T , WILL BE PERMI ER CONCLUSION O | HETT | ED TO SIGN IN. THE TECHNICAL SUBSEQUENT PART | |
| | SOUTH TURN R LOCATE FROM T 5 SITE INTERS | TO THOM U.S IGHT OF THE INT S FRONECTION | E SITE ROUT NTO RO HE EAS ERSECT U.S. WITH | FRO E 25 OUTE TERN ION RT. RT. | O APPROXIMATELY 250/2. THREE M | I N D 50 N | E SITES ARE ABOUT 1,350 FT. THE OTHER F THE BE FOUND FROM | |
| | OFFICE PH. 30 | AML&R 4-926-0 PAYMEN H WILL | , 601 0485 U T MUST | 57TH PON I BE | MADE BY CHECK O | ES 00 | TON, WV 25304, NON-REFUNDABLE | |
| The state of the s | WEST VITATION REQUIRE TO SUBI | IRGINI FOR A ES EACH MIT AT HE BID | PUBLI VEND THE S | C IMPORTATION INTERPORTED INTE | ID-5 PROVIDES T PROVEMENT CONST HAT SUBMITS A B TIME AN AFFIDAV OSED PURCHASIN D WITH THE BID | RU ID IT G | CTION CONTRACT FOR THE WORK OF COMPLIANCE AFFIDAVIT MUST EVIDENCE OF | |
| SIGNATURE | - | 23 T | | SEE REV | ERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND C | OND | | |
| / | mal | 4. N | wda | tlle | TELEPHONE | 7 | 394397 DATE. | 5/17/2010 |
| TITLE PYO | Stla. |) FEI | | | 101007 | | ADDRESS CHANGES | |



PEZDOR

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP14973

304-558-2157

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF CHUCK BOWMAN

304-739-4397

SH-D

SIMPSON WV 26435

*322161804

PO BOX 243

COWGIRL UP INC

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

| DATE PRINT | ŒΟ | TER | MS OF SAL | | SHIP VIA | FOB | FREIGHT TERMS |
|-------------------|---|--|---|--------|------------------------------|--|---|
| 03/25/ | 2010 | | | | | And the second s | · |
| BID OPENING DATE: | | 05/19/ | 2010 | | BID | OPENING TIME 0 | 1:30PM |
| LINE | AND | ITITY | UOP | CAT | ITEM NUMBER | UNIT PRICE | AMOUNT |
| | | | | NO. | | | |
| | | | | | | | |
| i : | { | | | | | SIONS OF ARTICLE | |
| | 1D, CH | APTER | 21 OF | THE | WEST VIRGINIA CO | DE. FAILURE TO | |
| | SUBMIT | THE S | IGNED | PURC | HASING AFFIDAVIT | WITH THE BID | |
| | SHALL | RESULT | IN D | ISQUA | LIFICATION OF SU | CH BID. | · . |
| | | | | | · | ·. | |
| | NOTICE | TO PR | OCEED | : TH | IS CONTRACT IS T | O BE PERFORMED | |
| | WITHIN | 365 C | ALEND | AR DA | YS AFTER THE NOT | ICE TO PROCEED | |
| 4 | IS REC | EIVED. | UNL | ESS O | THERWISE SPECIFI | ED, THE FULLY | · |
| | EXECUT | ED PUR | CHASE | ORDE | R WILL BE CONSID | ERED NOTICE TO | - |
| | PROCEE | D. | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | ING RESERVES THE | |
| | RIGHT | TO CAN | CEL T | HIS C | ONTRACT IMMEDIAT | ELY UPON WRITTEN | · |
| | NOTICE | TO TH | E VEN | DOR I | F THE MATERIALS | OR WORKMANSHIP | |
| | SUPPLI | ED ARE | OF A | N INF | ERIOR QUALITY OR | DO NOT CONFORM | *************************************** |
| | WITH T | HE SPE | CIFIC | ATION | S OF THE BID AND | CONTRACT | |
| | HEREIN | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | |
| | WAGE R | ATES: | THE C | ONTRA | CTOR OR SUBCONTR | ACTOR SHALL PAY | |
| | THE HI | GHER O | F THE | U.S. | DEPARTMENT OF L | ABOR MINIMUM WAGI | = |
| | RATES | AS EST | ABLIS | HED F | OR BARBOUR COUNT | Y, PURSUANT | |
| | TO WES | T VIRG | INIA | CODE | 21-5A, ET,SEQ. | : : | |
| | (PREVA | ILING | WAGE | RATES | APPLY TO THIS P | ROJECT.) | |
| · | | | | | | | *************************************** |
| | ARBITR | ATION: | ANY | REFE | RENCES MADE TO A | RBITRATION OR | |
| | INTERE | ST FOR | PAYM | ENTS | DUE (EXCEPT FOR | ANY INTEREST | |
| · | REQUIR | ED BY | STATE | LAW) | CONTAINED IN TH | IS CONTRACT | |
| | OR IN | ANY AM | ERICA | N INS | TITUTE OF ARCHIT | ECTS DOCUMENTS | 1 |
| | PERTAI | NING T | O THI | S CON | TRACT ARE HEREBY | DELETED. | |
| | , | | | | • | | |
| | | | | | VENDOR IS REQU | | |
| | A CERT | IFICAT | E FRO | M WOR | KERS' COMPENSATI | ON IF SUCCESSFUL | • |
| | | | | | | | |
| 1 ' | 1 | | 1 | CHECK | ED BELOW WILL BE | A REQUIREMENT | |
| | OF THI | S CONT | RACT: | | | | |
| | | | | | | | |
| | 200000000000000000000000000000000000000 | :::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::: | A30000 NO 1000 NO 1000 NO 1000 NO 1000 | | PERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND COL | UNITARIA (CONTRACTOR CONTRACTOR C | |
| SIGNATURE / | (| 10/ | 77 | ocene) | | *************************************** | |
| -/M | all | IVUQ | adl | 4 | 3047 | 394397 DATE | 5/17/10 |
| TITLE Presi | dent | - FE | IN C | 300 | 101563 | | S TO BE NOTED ABOVE |



Request for Quotation

SH-P

RFQ NUMBER DEP14973

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

MODZEA

*322161804 304-739-4397 COWGIRL UP INC PO BOX 243

SIMPSON WV 26435

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

25304 304-926-0499

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

| DATE PRIN | | IMS OF SALE | SHIP VIA | FOB. | FREIGHT TERMS |
|-------------------------|--------------|-------------|-----------------------------------|--|---------------|
| 03/25/ OPENING DATE: | | 2010 | RID | OPENING TIME (| <u> </u> |
| LINE | QUANTITY | IIOP CAT | ITEM NUMBER | UNIT PRICE | AMOUNT |
| | | NO. | A CHILO TO MODELL | | - Alloons |
| | | | | | |
| | | 1 1 | SFUL VENDOR SHAL | 1 | 1 |
| | I. | 1 3 | LIABILITY INSURA | ? | *** |
| | ISSUANCE OF | l i | UNLESS OTHERWIS MINIMUM AMOUNT | I | |
| | COVERAGE REQ | 1 1 | 1 | OF INSURANCE | |
| | COALKHOL KEW | OIKED 13 V | | | |
| | () BUILDER | S RISK INS | URANCE: SUCCESS | FUL VENDOR SHALI | |
| | FURNISH PROO | F OF BUILD | ERS RISK - ALL R | ISK INSURANCE II | 4 |
| | AN AMOUNT EQ | UAL TO 100 | % OF THE AMOUNT | OF THE CONTRACT | • |
| | | | | | |
| | (VV) POUDC. | ETVE DEDC | ENT (5%) OF THE | TOTAL AMOUNT OF | |
| | | i i | STATE OF WEST V | I | <u>.</u> ! |
| | | l | D AS A BID BOND. | 1 | |
| | | | ISH A PERFORMANC | | • • |
| | , | 1 | OF THE AMOUNT O | • | |
| | BONDS MAY BE | PROVIDED | IN THE FORM OF A | CERTIFIED CHECK | (, |
| | | | CREDIT, OR BOND | | |
| | | | AUTHORIZED TO D | | 1E |
| | STATE OF WES | l I | L | REDIT SUBMITTED | |
| | 1 | 1 1 | ONLY BE ALLOWED NAL OR BUSINESS | • | |
| | | l l | THE 5% BID BOND, | 5 | |
| | BOND, OR LAB | í t | 1 | PERFORMANCE | |
| | | | | | |
| | () MAINTEN | ANCE BOND: | A TWO (2) YEAR | MAINTENANCE | |
| | | | ING SYSTEM WILL | BE A REQUIREMENT | T |
| | OF THE SUCCE | SSFUL VEND | OR. | | |
| | DEV 13/00 | | | | |
| | REV. 11/00 | ***** | ************** | ************************************** | ¢ * |
| | | | | | |
| | AML CONTRACT | OR INFORMA | TION FORM OMB #1 | 029-0119 | |
| | CEXPIRATION | DATE: 01/3 | 1/2010) IS ATTAC | HED. YOU MUST | |
| | | . | FORM TO OBTAIN | 5 | |
| | EVALUATION T | O DETERMIN | E YOUR ELIGIBILI | TY AS AN AML | |
| | | SEERE | I VERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND COI | I NDITIONS | |
| ATURE. / | mall him | dolore | TELEPHONE | 7394397 DATI | 5/17/2011 |



SIGNATURE

esider

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

304-739-4397

Request for Quotation

DEP14973

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

SIMPSON WV

*322161804 COWGIRL UP INC PO BOX 243

26435

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA FOB FREIGHTTERMS 03/25/2010 BID OPENING DATE: 05/19/2010 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM CAT. LINE QUANTITY UOP. ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT THIS IS A REQUIREMENT UNDER 30 CFR 874.16. CONTRACTOR. IF THE ORIGINAL OMB #1029-0119 IS NOT ATTACHED TO THE BIDDING DOCUMENTS YOU CAN CONTACT THE AVS OFFICE AT 800-643-9748 OR WWW.AVS.OSMRE.GOV CONTRACTORS LICENSE WEST VIRGINIA STATE CODE 21-11-2 REQUIRES THAT ALL PERSONS DESIRING TO PERFORM CONTRACTING WORK IN THIS STATE MUST BE LICENSED. THE WEST VIRGINIA CONTRACTORS LICENSING BOARD IS EMPOWERED TO ISSUE THE CONTRACTORS LICENSE. APPLICATIONS FOR A CONTRACTORS LICENSE MAY BE MADE BY CONTACTING THE WEST VIRGINIA DIVISION OF LABOR, CAPITOL COMPLEX, 1900 KANAWHA BLVD. E, BLDG. 6, RM 749-B, CHARLESTON, WV 25305, PH. 304-558-7890. WEST VIRGINIA STATE CODE 21-11-11 REQUIRES ANY PROSPECTIVE BIDDER TO INCLUDE THE CONTRACTORS LICENSE NUMBER ON THEIR BID. BIDDER TO COMPLETE: CONTRACTORS NAME: CONTRACTORS LICENSE #: THE SUCCESSFUL BIDDER WILL BE REQUIRED TO FURNISH A COPY OF THEIR CONTRACTORS LICENSE PRIOR TO ISSUANCE OF A PURCHASE ORDER/CONTRACT. APPLICABLE LAW THE WEST VIRGINIA STATE CODE, PURCHASING DIVISION RULES & REGULATIONS, AND THE INFORMATION PROVIDED IN THE "REQUEST FOR QUOTATION" ISSUED BY THE PURCHASING DIVISION IS THE SOLE AUTHORITY GOVERNING THIS SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS TELEPHONE

800101563



*322161804

PO BOX 243

COWGIRL UP INC

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

304-739-4397

Request for Quotation

DEP14973

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

SHIP

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

VENDOR SIMPSON WV 26435 25304 304-926-0499

| 03/25/ | | 300000001O | MS OF SAL | | SHIP VIA | F.O.B. | FREIGHTTERMS |
|--|---------|------------|-----------|--------|--|--|--|
| BID OPENING DATE | | 05/19/ | 2010 | | BID | OPENING TIME O | 1:30PM |
| LINE | QUAI | VTITY | UOP | CAT | ITEM NUMBER | UNIT PRICE | AMOUNT |
| | | | | | | | |
| | BBUCIIB | EMENT. | | | | | |
| | ROCOR | L. | | | | | |
| 72.4466 | ANY IN | FORMAT | ION P | ROVID | ED IN SPECIFICAT | ION MANUALS, OR | |
| | | | | | The state of the s | HICH CONTRADICTS | Water and the second se |
| • | | | | | | M THE SOURCES AS | is annual series. |
| } | DESCRI | | THE | ABUVE | PARAGRAPH IS VO | ID AND OF NO | |
| | EFFECI | • | | | | | · · |
| ***** | (1) NO | TICE T | O PRO | CEED: | | | |
| | | | | | | HEREIN IS TO BE | , |
| | I . | | | | | ER THE OFFICIAL | |
| | 1 | ž | | | ECEIVED. IN THE | 1 | |
| | | | | | | D, THE NOTICE TO ABLISHED IN THE | |
| V | | NSTRUC | | | | APLISHED IN INE | |
| naminatura-paraya | | | | 00.W Z | | T. Control of the Con | |
| - | (2) GU | 1 | | , | TENANCE: | ************************************** | |
| | | | | | LS AND WORKMANSH | | |
| William and a second a second and a second a | 1 | t t | | 1 | | ANTEE ESTABLISHE | D |
| | f | | | ŧ | | N THE ABSENCE OF | |
| | | 1 | | | OM OR A SPECIAL OTH AS TO THE MA | | |
| | | | | | | FINAL PAYMENT BY | |
| | | | . 1 | | IDERED GUARANTEE | 1 | |
| | | | | | | OF THE ACCEPTANC | |
| | | WORK. | | | THE FINAL ACCEPT | | |
| | | | | | LIEVE THE CONTRA | | |
| | | | | | | Y MATERIALS, AND | |
| | | | | | WITHIN THE GUARA ENSE OF THE CONT | NTEE PERIOD SHALL | |
| | WRITTE | | | LLAF | EMSE OF THE COM! | NACIUR UFUN | |
| | | | | NG TH | E ONE-YEAR GUARA | NTEE PERIOD, THE | |
| | CONTRA | CTOR W | ILL M | AINTA | IN THE PROJECT T | O THE CONDITIONS | |
| | EXISTI | NG AT | THE D | ATE O | F THE ACCEPTANCE | OF THE WORK. | |
| | | | | | E NEGLIGENCE OR | | |
| | CONTRA | CTOR I | Y ANY | OF T | HE WORK THAT DEV | ELOPS DURING THE | , |
| igi dana | | | | SEEREV | ERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CO | | 1 |
| SIGNATURE // | ra R | Nuo | shloo | 1 | TELEPHONE | 7394397. DATE | 5/17/2010 |
| TITLE 7 | | FE | N | | | | -1-41-01- |

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE 800101563



304-739-4397

Request for Quotation

DEP14973

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

EXDOR

***322161804** COWGIRL UP INC PO BOX 243

SIMPSON WV 26435

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

SHIP VIA DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE FOB FREIGHTTERMS 03/25/2010 BID OPENING DATE: BID OPENING TIME 05/19/2010 01:30PM CAT. QUANTITY UOP ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT: LINE GUARANTEE PERIOD SHALL BE CORRECTED BY THE CONTRACTOR AT ITS EXPENSE. THE ONE-YEAR GUARANTEE PERIOD SHALL NOT BE (C) CONSTRUED AS BEING AN EXTENSION OF THE PERFORMANCE TIME ALLOTTED FOR WORK UNDER THE CONTRACT. GUARANTEES CONCERNING REVEGETATION MAY BE FURTHER DEFINED IN THE TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS CONTAINED HEREIN. (3) TERMINATION: (1) THIS CONTRACT MAY BE CANCELLED IN WHOLE OR IN PART IN WRITING BY THE DIRECTOR OF PURCHASING, WITHOUT PREJUDICE TO ANY OTHER RIGHT OR REMEDY IT MAY HAVE, PROVIDED THAT THE CONTRACTOR IS GIVEN NOT LESS THAN THIRTY CALENDAR DAYS WRITTEN NOTICE, (DELIVERED BY CERTIFIED MAIL, RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED) OF INTENT TO TERMINATE. IT SHALL BE THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE SUCCESSFUL **VENDOR TO:** OBTAIN ALL NECESSARY DIVISION OF HIGHWAYS PERMITS FOR ALL TRANSPORTATION OF EQUIPMENT AND MATERIALS TO AND FROM THE JOB SITE. OBTAIN ANY AND ALL REQUIRED CONSTRUCTION (B) PERMITS OR RELATED JOB PERMITS. TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS: (5) ALL WORK UNDER THIS CONTRACT SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE SPECIFICATIONS PREPARED FOR THE RECLAMATION OF THE "ANGLINS RUN #1" PROJECT. PLANS & SPECS ARE INCORPORATED HERE IN BY REFERENCE AND ALL PROVISIONS, CLAUSES AND CONDITIONS THEREIN ARE MADE PROPERLY A PART OF THIS CONTRACT, AND CONSISTS OF 14 DRAWINGS AS PREPARED BY THRASHER ENGINEERING. SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS: SIGNATURE ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE 00101563



Request for E

DEP14973

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

RFQ NUMBER

>mzoor

*322161804 304-739-4397 COWGIRL UP INC PO BOX 243

SIMPSON WV 26435

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304

304-926-0499

| DATE PRIN | TED | TERMS OF SALE | SHIP VIA | F.O.B | FREIGHT TERMS |
|-------------------|-------------|---------------|---------------------------------------|-----------------------------------|--|
| 03/25/ | | | | | |
| BID OPENING DATE: | 05/1 | 19/2010 | BID | OPENING TIME 01 | :30PM |
| LINE | QUANTITY | UOP CAT. | ITEM NUMBER | UNIT PRICE | AMOUNT |
| | | | | | |
| | (6) PAYME | ENTS AND COMP | I E T T ON • | • | |
| | | | SHALL FURNISH T | N NFP AN | |
| | | | T WITH AN ITEMIZ | | O |
| | | | E REQUESTED. TH | | Taransan |
| | | | SHALL BE USED FO | | VI de la constanta de la const |
| | | | | AT THE PAYMENT T | T-000-000-000-000-000-000-000-000-000-0 |
| 1 | | | | AFTER RECEIPT OF | V |
| | APPLICATION | ON FOR PAYMEN | Τ. | | |
| Vision | (7) (00) | TON TON EOD D | A *** ** | | |
| Table 1 | | | ARTIAL PAYMENT: | DIC BASIS, SUBMIT | ļ |
| | | | SED ON THE AMOUN | | |
| 1 | 1 | E E | | . THE AMOUNT OF | *************************************** |
| | | | | TUAL QUANTITY OF | *************************************** |
| | WORK COMPL | ETED IF BASE | D UPON UNIT MEAS | URES OR THE | |
| | | | ASED UPON A LUMP | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | ENT THE VENDOR/C | | |
| | | | ION, THE STATE M | | 1100 |
| | | | , AND TERMINATE | SUCH CONTRACT | ' |
| | MTIHOOI LO | JRTHER ORDER. | | | |
| | REV. 1/200 | 15 | | | |
| | KEV. 1/200 | | | | |
| | PREFERENCE | FOR USE OF | DOMESTIC STEEL P | RODUCTS | |
| | | | | | |
| | 1. EXCEPT | T WHEN AUTHOR | IZED BY THE DIRE | CTOR OF THE | |
| | PURCHA | ASING DIAISIO | N PURSUANT TO SU | BSECTION 2 BELOW, | |
| | NO CON | TRACTOR MAY | USE OR SUPPLY ST | EEL PRODUCTS FOR | |
| | | | ROJECT OTHER THA | | |
| | | | HE UNITED STATES | . AS USED IN | |
| | THIS C | CONTRACT, | | | |
| | V 14 C | TATE CONTRAC | T DDO (FOTH MEANO | ANV EDECTION OF | |
| | | | | ANY ERECTION OR ON TO, ALTERATION | |
| | | | PROVEMENT TO ANY | | |
| | 01 | | · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · | | |
| | | , SEE REV | ERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CON | // www.particles.com/ | |
| SIGNATURE | mats. | Nuddle | 1 3047 | 7394397 DATE | 5/17/10 |
| TITLE Pyres. | 1 dent | FEIN 800 | 201563 | ADDRESS CHANGES | TO BE NOTED ABOVE |



304-739-4397

Request for Quotation

DEP14973

9

ADDRESS:CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

NOUZMA

*322161804 COWGIRL UP INC PO BOX 243

SIMPSON WV 26435

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION SH-P DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

25304 304-926-0499

| DATE PRINT | red | TERMS OF SA | LE | SHIP VIA | F (1997) | O.B. | FREIGHTTERMS |
|-------------------|--------------|-------------|-------------|--------------------------------------|----------|-------------------|---------------------|
| 03/25/ | 2010 | | | | | | |
| BID OPENING DATE: | 0 ! | 5/19/2010 | | BID | OPENING | TIME 0 | 1:30PM |
| LINE | QUANTI | TY UOP | CAT. NO. | ITEM NUMBER | UNI | TPRICE | AMOUNT |
| | | | 1 | | | | |
| { | | | | | | | |
| | | | | LUDING, BUT NOT | | | |
| | | 1 | 1 | R THE INSTALLATI | 1 | | 5 |
| | | | | VENTILATING PLAN THE SUPPLY OF AN | | | |
| | | \$ | 1 | PURSUANT TO A C | i | | |
| | | 3 | 1 | VIRGINIA FOR WHI | ł | | |
| rapi | | 1. | 1 | R AFTER JUNE 6, | ł . | | |
| | | | | | | | |
| | Ъ. | "STEEL PR | орист | S" MEANS PRODUCT | S ROLLED | , FORMED | , |
| : | | SHAPED, I | RAWN, | EXTRUDED, FORGE | D, CAST, | • 1 | |
| | | FABRICATE | DOR | OTHERWISE SIMILA | RLY PROC | ESSED, O | 2 |
| | | 1 | 1 | COMBINATION OF | j | | |
|] | | | 1 | S, FROM STEEL MA | i | | |
| | | 3 | : | OXYGEN, ELECTRIC | ŧ | | |
| | | BESSEMER | UK UI | HER STEEL MAKING | PRUCESS | • | |
| 1 | c. | WIINITED C | TATES | " MEANS THE UNIT | ED STATE | . OE | · |
| | L . | 1 | i | CLUDES ALL TERRI | , | | |
| | | ; | ; | BJECT TO THE JUR | ţ ' | | |
| | | UNITED ST | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | , |
| | 2. THE | DIRECTOR | OF TH | E PURCHASING DEP | ARTMENT | MAY, IN | |
| | WRI. | TING, AUTH | ORIZE | THE USE OF FORE | IGN STEE | L | |
| | PRO | DUCTS IF: | | · | | | |
| | | | | | | | |
| | Α, | l l | F | ACH CONTRACT ITE | | | |
| | | 1 | ì | TH OF ONE PERCEN | | | |
| | | | | COST OR TWO THO S (\$2,500.00), W | | | ` · |
| | | | 1 | HE PURPOSES OF T | | | |
| | | . 1 | 1 | LUE OF THE STEEL | | • | |
| | | 1 | 1 | HE PROJECT OR, | , Koboo, | 7.0 | |
| | | | | | | •• | · |
| | В. | THE DIREC | TOR O | F THE PURCHASING | DIVISIO | IN . | |
| | | DETERMINE | S THA | T SPECIFIED STEE | L MATERI | ALS ARE | |
|] | | NOT PRODU | CED I | N THE UNITED STA | TES IN S | UFFICIEN | |
| | | | SEEDE | VERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND COI | UDITIONS | 94952969396996999 | |
| SIGNATURE / | The state of | 7 1/1/2 | 1000 | ITEI EPHONE | | DATE | y-/,,/,. |
| TITLE 67 | mar |) VUOA | <u>uu -</u> | | 73943 | | 5/17/10 |
| Presi | ident |) mil 4 | <u> </u> | 101563 | ADD | RESS CHANGES | S TO BE NOTED ABOVE |



Request for

P

DEP14973

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

304-739-4397

SIMPSON WV 26435

*322161804

PO BOX 243

COWGIRL UP INC

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA F.O.B. FREIGHT TERMS 03/25/2010 **BID OPENING DATE:** 05/19/2010 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM CAT. LINE QUANTITY UOP ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT QUANTITY OR OTHERWISE ARE NOT REASONABLY AVAILABLE TO MEET CONTRACT REQUIREMENTS. A CONTRACTOR WHO USES STEEL PRODUCTS IN VIOLATION OF THIS SECTION MAY BE SUBJECT TO CIVIL PENALTIES PURSUANT TO W. VA. CODE SECTION 5A-3-56. REV. 10/01/01 EXHIBIT 7 DOMESTIC ALUMINUM, GLASS & STEEL IN PUBLIC WORKS PROJECTS IN ACCORDANCE WITH WEST VIRGINIA CODE 5-19-1 ET., SEQ., EVERY CONTRACT FOR CONSTRUCTION, RECONSTRUCTION, ALTERATION, REPAIR, IMPROVEMENT OR MAINTENANCE OF PUBLIC WORKS, WHERE THE COST IS MORE THAN \$50,000 AND, IN THE CASE OF STEEL ONLY, WHERE THE COST OF STEEL IS MORE THAN \$50,000 OR WHERE MORE THAN 10,000 POUNDS OF STEEL ARE REQUIRED, THE STATE WILL ACCEPT ONLY ALUMINUM GLASS, OR STEEL PRODUCTS PRODUCED IN THE UNITED STATES. IN ADDITION, ITEMS OF MACHINERY OR EQUIPMENT PURCHASED FOR USE AT THE SITE OF PUBLIC WORKS SHALL BE MADE OF DOMESTIC ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL, UNLESS THE COST OF THE PRODUCT IS LESS THAN \$50,000 OR LESS THAN 10,000 POUNDS OF STEEL ARE USED IN PUBLIC WORKS PROJECTS. FOREIGN MADE ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL PRODUCTS MAY BE ACCEPTED ONLY IF THE COST OF DOMESTIC PRODUCTS IS FOUN SUCH COST IS UNREASONABLE IF IT IS TO BE UNREASONABLE. 20% OR MORE HIGHER THAN THE BID PRICE FOR FOREIGN MADE IF THE DOMESTIC ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL PRODUCTS TO BE SUPPLIED OR PRODUCED IN A "SUBSTANTIAL LABOR SURPLUS AREA", AS DEFINED BY THE UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF LABOR, FOREIGN PRODUCTS MAY BE SUPPLIED SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE 3047 39439 TITLE ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE 800101563



NOUZHOR

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for p Quotation

DEP14973

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF CHUCK BOWMAN

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304

304-558-2157

304-926-0499

*322161804 304-739-4397 COWGIRL UP INC PO BOX 243 SIMPSON WV 26435

| DATE PRIN | TED | TERMS OF SALE | SHIP VIA | | FOB | FREIGHTTERMS |
|------------------|--|--|--|--|--|----------------------|
| 03/25/ | | | | | e - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - | |
| BID OPENING DATE | 05/ | 19/2010 | | BID OPENI | NG TIME | 01:30PM |
| LINE | QUANTITY | UOP CAT. | ITEM:NUMBER | 3 | UNIT PRICE | AMOUNT |
| | ì | OMESTIC PRODU | | 1 | IGHER IN | |
| | PROVISION DETERMINE ALUMINUM, THAN THE OFFICE MA REDUCTION ALL VENDO | TO THE AWARD S, THE SPEND S THAT THERE GLASS OR STI LOWEST BID FO Y REQUEST, II IN THE LOWEST RS MUST INDIC | ING OFFICER EXISTS A BI EEL THAT IS OR DOMESTIC N WRITING, A ST BID FOR S CATE IN THEI | OF THE SPE D FOR LIKE REASONABLE PRODUCTS, REEVALUAT UCH DOMEST R BID IF T | NDING UNIT FOREIGN AND LOWER THE SPENDI ION AND IC PRODUCT HEY ARE | NG |
| | REV. 3/88 | | | | | |
| | | R ISSUANCE & | ACKNOWLEDGE | MENT OF CO | NSTRUCTION | |
| | TO ABIDE | TECT/ENGINEER BY THE FOLLOW ION PROJECT A | WING SCHEDUL | E IN ISSUI | NG | D |
| | AND A LIS AND SPECI LIST SHAL PURCHASIN SEND A CO | ARCHITECT/ENG T OF ALL PAR FICATIONS FOI L BE FORWARDI G DIVISION. PY OF THE ADI CONTRACT IS | TIES THAT HAR THE PROJECT TO THE BUTHE THE ARCHITE DENDUM TO THE | VE PROCURE T. THE AD YER IN THE CT/ENGINEE | D DRAWINGS DENDUM AND STATE R SHALL AL | |
| | INTERESTE OPENING D | HIN FOURTEEN | D, IF NECESS DENDUM SHOUL (14) DAYS P | ARY, EXTEND BE RECEIND THE | D THE BID VED BY THE | |
| | | SEERI | EVERSE SIDE FOR TERM | | į. | |
| IGNATURE | ma K | Wando. | el 13 | PHONE 047391 | 4327 DAT | 5/17/10 |
| TILE Pres | ident | FEIN 800 | 7/1/563 | | * | ES TO BE NOTED ABOVE |



DOR

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Quotation Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for

Ė

DEP14973

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

RFQ NUMBER

*322161804 COWGIRL UP INC PO BOX 243

304-739-4397

SIMPSON WV 26435

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE T O CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA F.O.B. FREIGHT/TERMS 03/25/2010 BID OPENING DATE: 05/19/2010 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM CAT. LINE QUANTITY UOP ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT OPENING DATE. ALL ADDENDA SHOULD BE FORMALLY ACKNOWLEDGED BY ALL BIDDERS AND SUBMITTED TO THE STATE PURCHASING DIVISION. THE SAME RULES AND REGULATIONS THAT APPLY TO THE ORIGINAL BIDDING DOCUMENT SHALL ALSO APPLY TO AN ADDENDUM DOCUMENT. THE ONLY EXCEPTION MAY BE FOR AN ADDENDUM THAT IS ISSUED FOR THE SOLE PURPOSE OF CHANGING A BID OPENING TIME AND/OR DATE. REV. 11/96 EXHIBIT 10 REQUISITION NO.: .DEP14973... ADDENDUM ACKNOWLEDGEMENT I HEREBY ACKNOWLEDGE RECEIPT OF THE FOLLOWING CHECKED ADDENDUM(S) AND HAVE MADE THE NECESSARY REVISIONS TO MY PROPOSAL, PLANS AND/OR SPECIFICATION, ETC. ADDENDUM NO. S: NO. 1 NO. 2 NO. 3 NO. NO. 5 I UNDERSTAND THAT FAILURE TO CONFIRM THE RECEIPT OF THE MAY BE CAUSE FOR REJECTION OF BIDS. ADDENDUM(S) SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE TELEPHONE ろの4 7394397 ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE 101563



MODIZEC

***322161804**

PO BOX 243

SIMPSON WV

COWGIRL UP INC

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

26435

304-739-4397

Request for Quotation

RFQ NUMBER DEP14973

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

SHIP

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

25304

304-926-0499

| DATE PRINT | <u> Janan Marinagarian</u> | TER | MS OF SAL | F | SHIP | VIA | F.(|).B | | FREIGHT TERMS |
|-----------------------------|----------------------------|------------------|-----------|--------|---------------------|---------------|---------------|-----------|----------|-------------------|
| 03/25/ BID OPENING DATE: | | 05/19/ | 2010 | | <u></u> | RTD | OPENING | TIME | 0.1 | :30PM |
| LINE | | NTITY | UOP | CAT. | ITEM N | | | PRICE | | AMOUNT |
| | | | | | | | | | idala da | |
| | | | | | | · | | | | |
| 1 | 1 | | 1 1 | | DERSTAND ASSUMED | | | | | |
| I . | 1 | | , , | i | ETWEEN V | | | | s | |
| | AND AN | Y STAT | E PER | SONNE | L IS NOT | BINDING | . ONLY | THE | | |
| 1 | 1 | | | | WRITING . | | | | | |
| | SPECIF | TCALIU | NS BY | AN U | FFICIAL . | ADDENDOM | IS BIND | ING. | | |
| | | 4 | 100 | | MICO | 1/11/ | SIGNATUR | | | |
| | | · · · /٧ · · · · | 1.1.1.4 | | IVLOC | | SIGNATUR | !E | | |
| | | .COU | alr. | l. UY. | 21.2M | | COMPANY | | | |
| | | | | · //- | 118 | | | | | |
| | | | | | <i>k : </i> | | DATE | | | |
| | REV. I | 1/96 | | ٠ | | | | | | |
| | | | | МОТ | TOF | | | | | |
| | | | | NUI | ICE | | ." | | | |
| | A SIGN | ED BID | MUST | BE S | UBMITTED | TO: | | | | |
| | | | ENT O | - ADM | THICTOAT | TON | et a | W | | |
| | 1 | URCHAS | 1 1 | | INISTRAT ON | TOM | | | | |
| | E | BUILDIN | G 15 | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | TREET, E | | | | | |
| | " | HARLES | IUN, | WV 2 | 5305-013 | U | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | THIS IN D MAY NO | | | |)F | |
| | ine en | IVELUPE | UKI | HE DI | D MAY NU | I BE CUN | SIDEKED: | | | |
| | SEALED | BID | | | | | | | | |
| 444 | | | | | | | | | | |
| | BUYER: | | | | CB-23 | | | | | |
| | <u> </u> | | | | | | | | | |
| | | Q 1 1 | | SEE RE | I VERSE SIDE FOR | | L VDITIONS | | | |
| SIGNATURE | na 1 | K-WO | Lody | lle | | TELEPHONE 304 | 73943 | 77 | ATE | 5/17/10 |
| TITLE Presi | dent | FE | 3 | 00 | 20156 | 3 | ADE | RESS CHAN | GES | TO BE NOTED ABOVE |



>EZDOR

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston WV 25005 0100 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

26435

DEP14973

RFQ NUMBER

| AD | DRESS CORRES | PONDENCE | OATTENT | ION OF: | 8(58) |
|-----|--------------|----------|---------|---------|-------|
| иск | BOWMAN | | | | |

| C | Н | U | С | K | | В | 0 | W | M | Α | N | |
|---|---|---|---|---|---|---|---|---|---|---|---|--|
| z | ก | 4 | _ | 5 | 5 | Ω | _ | 2 | 1 | 5 | 7 | |

*322161804 304-739-4397 COWGIRL UP INC PO BOX 243

SIMPSON WV

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

25304 304-926-0499

| 03/25/ | <u> </u> | JEE | IMS OF SAL | . | SHIP VIÀ | | F.O.B | FREIGHTTERMS |
|------------------|----------|----------------------------|-------------|---|-----------------------|-------------|---|--|
| BID OPENING DATE | | 05/19/ | 2010 | *************************************** | | BID OF | PENING TIME | 01:30PM |
| LINE | QUA | YTITY | UOP | CAT. NO: | ITEM NUMBER | | UNIT PRICE | AMOUNT |
| | <u> </u> | AND STORY OF THE PROPERTY. | | | | | | |
| | RFQ. N | 0.: | | | DEP14973 | | | |
| | BID OP | ENING | DATE: | | 05/19/2010 | 77444 | | |
| | | | | | | | | 1 1000000 |
| | BID OP | ENING | TIME: | | 1:30 PM | | | The second secon |
| | PLEASE | PROVI | DE A | FAX N | UMBER IN CASI | E IT 1 | IS NECESSARY | |
| | IO CON | IACI Y | | | NG YOUR BID: | | | |
| | | | _7يري | 109 | 7401 | | , 200 | |
| | VENDOR | SHOUL | D SUB | MIT W | ITH THEIR BII |) THE | CHRRENT | |
| | REMIT- | TO ADD | RESS | TO BE | USED FOR PAY | YMENT | PROCESSING: | |
| | P.C |).BO | <u>K</u> _J | 43 | | | | |
| | S | MPS | 2/1 | WY | 20435 | | | |
| | PLEASE | PRINT | OR T | YPE N | AME OF PERSON | 4 TO C | CONTACT | |
| | CONCER | NING T | HIS Q | NOTE: | 1 | l | , | Same Annual Control of the Control o |
| | | //3 | ja A | <. N | Loddel | | | |
| | | | | | | • • • • • • | | |
| | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | 1111 | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | |
| | ***** | THIS | IS T | IE ENI | OF REG DE | P1497 | 3 ***** TOTAL | |
| | | | | | | | O AAAAA TOTAL | |
| | | ļ | | | | | | |
| | | | | Ī | | | | *************************************** |
| | | | | | | | | |
| SIGNATURE / | | / | | SEE REV | ERSE SIDE FOR TERMS A | | | |
| THE O | mà | | VCOC | KOLL | | 7773 | 9 4397 DATE | 5/11/10 |
| Tres | 1 den | / | 8 | 00 | 101563 | | ADDRESS CHANGE | S TO BE NOTED ABOVE |

Anglins Run #1

Requisition # DEP14973

Contractor's Bid Sheet

Company Name: COWQIVI UP 7 Inc.

Address: PD BOX 243

Simpson WV 26435

| ITEM | | | | |
|--|--------------------|---|------------|---------------|
| NO. | QUANTITY | DESCRIPTION | UNIT PRICE | AMOUNT |
| 333333 | | | | |
| 1.0 | I LS | Mobilization and Demobilization (Limited to 10% of Total Bid) | LS | \$ 5,000 |
| 2,0 | 1 LS | Construction Layout Stakes (Limited to 5% of Total Bid) | LS | \$ 10,000 |
| 3.0 | 1 LS | Quality Control (Limited to 3% of Total Bid) | LS | \$ 1,760 |
| 4.1 | I LS | Site Preparation (Limited to 10% of Total Bid) | LS | \$ 15,000 |
| 4.2 | 660 LF | Access Road #1 | 14.55 | \$ 9.603. |
| 4.3 | 40 TN | Driveway Gravel | 1,00 | \$ 935 |
| 5.0 | 935 LF | Sediment Control | 2,250 | \$ 8.437.50 |
| 6.0 | 3.75 AC | Revegetation | 59,00 | \$ 49.560.00 |
| 7.1 | 840 LF | 8' Grouted Riprap Channel | 58.35 | \$ 9.627.75 |
| | 165 LF | 24" HDPE Pipe | 2,450 " | \$ 7,350 |
| 7.2 | 3 EA | Type "G" Inlet | 19175 | \$ 11,850" |
| 7.3 | 600 LF | Ditch Rehabilitation | 16,45 | \$ 18,588.50 |
| 7.4 | | 8' Grass Lined Channel (Road Ditch) | 7,800 | \$ 102,400" |
| 7.5 | 1,130 LF 8 EA | Wet/Modified Mine Seal | 42.00 | \$ 4,200 |
| 9.1 | 8 EA 100 BG | Soda Ash Briquettes (50 lb bag) | 50.0 | \$ 55,000 |
| 9.2 | | Conveyance Pipe | 78. | \$ 9,360" |
| 9.3 | 1,100 LF | Underdrain | | \$ |
| 11.0 | 120 LF | Oligerarian | | \$ |
| | | | | \$ |
| | | | | \$ |
| | | | 1 | s |
| | | | | \$ |
| | | | | S |
| | | | <u> </u> | s |
| | | | | \$ |
| | | | | İs |
| <u></u> | | | | s |
| ************************************** | | | | S |
| w | <u> </u> | | | S |
| | | | | S |
| | <u> </u> | | | \$ |
| | | | | s |
| | <u> </u> | | 1 | \$ |
| | | ` | | S |
| ******* | <u> </u> | | | <u> </u> |
| | | | | |
| | | | | s 280,411.75. |
| ****** | *********** | TOTAL Two hundred eighty thought four Manufed | <u> </u> | a = 2001111 |

elever and swhif he anto

COWGIRL UP INC. P.O. BOX 243 SIMPSON, WV 26435

OMB #1029-0119 Expiration Date: 1/31/13

AML CONTRACTOR INFORMATION FORM

You must complete this form for your AML contracting officer to request an eligibility evaluation from the Office of Surface Mining to determine if you are eligible to receive an AML contract. This requirement applies to contractors and their sub-contractors and is found under OSM's regulations at 30 CFR 874.16.

| Part A: General l | Information | |
|---|---|---|
| Business Name: | Tax Paye | er ID No.: |
| Address. | | |
| City: | State:Zip Code: | Phone: |
| Fax No.: | E-mail address: | |
| | | |
| Part B: Legal St | ructure | |
| () Corporation () Other (please | () Sole Proprietorship (/ Partner specify) | ship ()LLC |
| Part C: Certifyin Select only one of | g and updating information in the Applica the following options, follow the instructions | nt/Violator System (AVS). s for that option, and sign below. |
| I, | , have the express a | authority to certify that: |
| | | |
| accurate, | ation on the attached Entity Organizational F complete, and up-to-date. If you select this on AVS to this form. Sign and date below and | option, you must attach an Entity |
| and must AVS to the | the information on the attached Entity OFT for the updated. If you select this option, you must his form. Use Part D to provide the missing obelow and complete Part D. | ist attach an Entity OFT from |
| 3Our busi provide a | iness currently has no information in AVS. If all information required in Part D. Sign and de | You select this option, you must ate below and complete Part D. |
| Date | Signature | Title |

IMPORTANT! In order to certify in Part C to the accuracy of existing information in AVS, you must obtain a copy of your business' Entity OFT. To obtain an Entity OFT, contact the AVS Office, toll-free, at 800-643-9748 or from the AVS website at https://avss.osmre.gov.

| Part D. | |
|--|--|
| • | |
| Contractor's | Business Name: |
| there is no infe | Entity OFT information for your business is incomplete or incorrect in AVS, or if ormation in AVS for your business, you must provide all of the following it applies to your business. Please make as many copies of this page as you |
| All Di All per Every Every Every Any or | officer (President, Vice President, Secretary, Treasurer, etc.); rectors; resons performing a function similar to a Director; person or business that owns 10% or more of the voting stock in your business; partner, if your business is a partnership; member and manager, if your business is a limited liability company; and ther person(s) who has the ability to determine the manner in which the AML lation project is being conducted. |
| Name | Position/Title |
| Address | |
| Begin Date: | % of Ownership Ending Date: |
| Name Address | Position/Title Telephone # % of Ownership |
| Begin Date: | Ending Date: |
| Name Address | Position/Title Telephone # % of Ownership |
| Begin Date: | Ending Date: |
| Name Address | Position/Title Telephone # % of Ownership |

PAPERWORK REDUCTION STATEMENT

Ending Date:

The Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995 (44 U.S.C. 3501) requires us to inform you that: Federal Agencies may not conduct or sponsor, and a person is not required to respond to, a collection of information unless it displays a currently valid OMB control number. This information is necessary for all successful bidders prior to the distribution of AML funds, and is required to obtain a benefit.

Begin Date:

Public reporting burden for this form is estimated to range from 15 minutes to 1 hour, with an average of 22 minutes per response, including time for reviewing instructions, gathering and maintaining data, and completing and reviewing the form. You may direct comments regarding the burden estimate or any other aspect of this form to the Information Collection Clearance Officer, Office of Surface Mining Reclamation and Enforcement, Room 202 SIB, Constitution Ave., NW, Washington, D.C. 20240.

Instructions for Completing AML Contractor Form OMB #1029-0119

Part A: General Information. Part A should be completed by the ML Contractor.

Part B: Legal Structure. Part B should be completed by the AML Contractor.

Part C: Certifying and updating information in the Applicant/Violator System (AVS). Part C should be completed by the AML Contractor, selecting the statement that best describes their situation.

If information is accurate, complete and up-to-date, then check the first statement and sign and date. Attach the Entity OFT printout to the OMB #1029-0119 form and submit the form and attachment to the AML Contracting Officer your business is working with. ²

Upon reviewing an Entity OFT printout, if you discover the information contained in AVS is not accurate, complete and up-to-date, then check the second statement and complete Part D to provide missing or corrected information that needs reflected in AVS. Attach the Entity OFT printout to the OMB #1029-0119 form and submit the form and attachment to the AML Contracting Officer your business is working with.

If your business does not appear to have any information in AVS, then check the third statement and complete Part D. Submit the OMB #1029-0119 form to the AML Contracting Officer your business is working with.

Part D:

If current Entity OFT information for your business is incomplete, incorrect, or if you believe there is no information currently in the AVS for your business, you must complete Part D. Submit the OMB #1029-0119 form to the AML Contracting Officer your business is working with.

¹ If you need any assistance completing OMB #1029-0119, please contact the AVS Office at 800.643.9748.

² You may obtain your business' Entity OFT for certification purposes two ways. One way is to contact the AVS Office at 800.643.9748 and request the information. The second way is to access the AVS from your personal computer by visiting https://avss.osmre.gov. Click "Access AVS", and then Login as Guest. Place your cursor on the "Entity" Module and "Click". Type your business name in search box and press enter key. If more than one entity record appears, select your company and then "Click" on the "relationship" tab to display your Entity OFT information. Print the Entity OFT from AVS.

COWGIRL UP INC. P.O. BOX 243 SIMPSON, WV 26435

OMB #1029-0119 Expiration Date: 1/31/13

AML CONTRACTOR INFORMATION FORM

You must complete this form for your AML contracting officer to request an eligibility evaluation from the Office of Surface Mining to determine if you are eligible to receive an AML contract. This requirement applies to contractors and their sub-contractors and is found under OSM's regulations at 30 CFR 874.16.

| Part A: General Information |
|--|
| Business Name: CONGINTUD, Trc. Tax Payer ID No.: 800101563 Address: P.O VOX 243 City: Simpson State: WV Zip Code: 26435, Phone: 304-739-4397 Fax No.: 304-739-4401 E-mail address: trw_conginup & earthlink. net |
| Part B: Legal Structure |
| (Corporation () Sole Proprietorship () Partnership () LLC () Other (please specify) |
| Part C: Certifying and updating information in the Applicant/Violator System (AVS). Select only one of the following options, follow the instructions for that option, and sign below. |
| I. Ina Woodell, have the express authority to certify that: |
| 1. Information on the attached Entity Organizational Family Tree (OFT) from AVS is accurate, complete, and up-to-date. If you select this option, you must attach an Entity OFT from AVS to this form. Sign and date below and do not complete Part D. |
| 2. Part of the information on the attached Entity OFT from AVS is missing or incorrect and must be updated. If you select this option, you must attach an Entity OFT from AVS to this form. Use Part D to provide the missing or corrected information. Sign and date below and complete Part D. |
| Our business currently has no information in AVS. If you select this option, you must provide all information required in Part D. Sign and date below and complete Part D. |
| 5/17/10 Imak. Nuoddle President. Signature Title |

IMPORTANT! In order to certify in Part C to the accuracy of existing information in AVS, you must obtain a copy of your business' Entity OFT. To obtain an Entity OFT, contact the AVS Office, toll-free, at 800-643-9748 or from the AVS website at https://avss.osmre.gov.

| T . T | | |
|---|--|--|
| Part D. | A | nate grands |
| Contractor's | Business Name: COWGIT U | p. Inc. |
| | Entity OFT information for your business in the primation in AVS for your business, you must applies to your business. Please make to | list provide all of the following |
| All Dis All per Every Every Every Any of | officer (President, Vice President, Secretar rectors; resons performing a function similar to a Di person or business that owns 10% or more partner, if your business is a partnership; member and manager, if your business is a ther person(s) who has the ability to determ action project is being conducted. | rector; of the voting stock in your business; a limited liability company; and |
| Name Address | | Position/Title Telephone # % of Ownership |
| Begin Date: | | Ending Date: |
| Name Address | | Position/Title Telephone # % of Ownership |
| Begin Date: | | Ending Date: |
| Name Address | | Position/Title Telephone # % of Ownership |
| Begin Date: | | Ending Date: |

PAPERWORK REDUCTION STATEMENT

Position/Title

% of Ownership Ending Date:

Telephone #

The Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995 (44 U.S.C. 3501) requires us to inform you that: Federal Agencies may not conduct or sponsor, and a person is not required to respond to, a collection of information unless it displays a currently valid OMB control number. This information is necessary for all successful bidders prior to the distribution of AML funds, and is required to obtain a benefit.

Name

Address

Begin Date:

Public reporting burden for this form is estimated to range from 15 minutes to 1 hour, with an average of 22 minutes per response, including time for reviewing instructions, gathering and maintaining data, and completing and reviewing the form. You may direct comments regarding the burden estimate or any other aspect of this form to the Information Collection Clearance Officer, Office of Surface Mining Reclamation and Enforcement, Room 202 SIB, Constitution Ave., NW, Washington, D.C. 20240.

AVS Form.txt

Date: 2-Dec-2004

Applicant Violator System Organizational Family Tree (OFT)

Time :13:20:25

Page: 1

(155180) COWGIRL UP INC

| Total Number: |
|---------------|
|---------------|

| Entity ID | Name | Desc Code | Begin Date | End Date | Pct. Own. | |
|---|--|--------------------------------|---------------|---|--------------|--|
| 155181 WOODDE 155181 WOODDE 155181 WOODDE 155181 WOODDE 145987 WOODDE 155181 WOODDE 155181 WOODDE | ELL, TINA R ELL, TINA R ELL, TINA R ELL, SPENCER C ELL, TINA R | PRS SH SEC SEC TRS | 22-Mar-2004 | 23-Nov-2004 23-Nov-2004 23-Nov-2004 | 100% | |

ImaR. Woodder President 5/17/10



304-739-4397

Request for Quotation

DEP14973

PAGE .

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

*322161804 COWGIRL UP INC PO BOX 243

SIMPSON WV

26435

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304 304-926-0499

FREIGHT TERMS SHIP VIA F.O.B. TERMS OF SALE DATE PRINTED 04/25/2010 BID OPENING DATE: 01:30PM 05/19/2010 BID OPENING TIME CAT. AMOUNT UNIT PRICE UOP ITEM NUMBER LINE QUANTITY ADDENDUM NO. 1 *************** ******* ADDENDUM ISSUED FOR THE ANGLIN'S RUN #1 PROJECT TO DISTRIBUTE THE PRE-BID SIGN-IN SHEETS AND THE Q/A RESULTING FROM THE MANDATORY PRE-BID MEETING OF 04/13/2010. BID OPENING DATE AND TIME REMAIN UNCHANGED AS 05/19/10 AT 1:30 PM. 0001 JΒ 962-73 RECLAMATION: RESTORATION OF LAND & OTHER PROPERTIES B-280,411.75 DEP14973 ***** TOTAL: THIS IS THE END OF RFQ ***** SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS: SIGNATURE TITLE ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE 800101563 WHEN RESPONDING TO RFQ, INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED 'VENDOR'

GENERAL TERMS & CONDITIONS REQUEST FOR QUOTATION (RFQ) AND REQUEST FOR PROPOSAL (RFP)

- 1. Awards will be made in the best interest of the State of West Virginia.
- 2. The State may accept or reject in part, or in whole, any bid.
- 3. Prior to any award, the apparent successful vendor must be properly registered with the Purchasing Division and have paid the required \$125 fee.
- **4.** All services performed or goods delivered under State Purchase Order/Contracts are to be continued for the term of the Purchase Order/Contracts, contingent upon funds being appropriated by the Legislature or otherwise being made available. In the event funds are not appropriated or otherwise available for these services or goods this Purchase Order/Contract becomes void and of no effect after June 30.
- 5. Payment may only be made after the delivery and acceptance of goods or services.
- 6. Interest may be paid for late payment in accordance with the West Virginia Code.
- 7. Vendor preference will be granted upon written request in accordance with the West Virginia Code.
- 8. The State of West Virginia is exempt from federal and state taxes and will not pay or reimburse such taxes.
- 9. The Director of Purchasing may cancel any Purchase Order/Contract upon 30 days written notice to the seller.
- 10. The laws of the State of West Virginia and the Legislative Rules of the Purchasing Division shall govern the purchasing process.
- 11. Any reference to automatic renewal is hereby deleted. The Contract may be renewed only upon mutual written agreement of the parties.
- 12. BANKRUPTCY: In the event the vendor/contractor files for bankruptcy protection, the State may deem this contract null and void, and terminate such contract without further order.
- 13. HIPAA BUSINESS ASSOCIATE ADDENDUM: The West Virginia State Government HIPAA Business Associate Addendum (BAA), approved by the Attorney General, is available online at www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/vrc/hipaa.htm and is hereby made part of the agreement. Provided that the Agency meets the definition of a Cover Entity (45 CFR §160.103) and will be disclosing Protected Health Information (45 CFR §160.103) to the vendor.
- 14. CONFIDENTIALITY: The vendor agrees that he or she will not disclose to anyone, directly or indirectly, any such personally identifiable information or other confidential information gained from the agency, unless the individual who is the subject of the information consents to the disclosure in writing or the disclosure is made pursuant to the agency's policies, procedures, and rules. Vendor further agrees to comply with the Confidentiality Policies and Information Security Accountability Requirements, set forth in http://www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/privacy/noticeConfidentiality.pdf.
- 15. LICENSING: Vendors must be licensed and in good standing in accordance with any and all state and local laws and requirements by any state or local agency of West Virginia, including, but not limited to, the West Virginia Secretary of State's Office, the West Virginia Tax Department, and the West Virginia Insurance Commission. The vendor must provide all necessary releases to obtain information to enable the director or spending unit to verify that the vendor is licensed and in good standing with the above entities.
- 16. ANTITRUST: In submitting a bid to any agency for the State of West Virginia, the bidder offers and agrees that if the bid is accepted the bidder will convey, sell, assign or transfer to the State of West Virginia all rights, title and interest in and to all causes of action it may now or hereafter acquire under the antitrust laws of the United States and the State of West Virginia for price fixing and/or unreasonable restraints of trade relating to the particular commodities or services purchased or acquired by the State of West Virginia. Such assignment shall be made and become effective at the time the purchasing agency tenders the initial payment to the bidder.

I certify that this bid is made without prior understanding, agreement, or connection with any corporation, firm, limited liability company, partnership, or person or entity submitting a bid for the same material, supplies, equipment or services and is in all respects fair and without collusion or Fraud. I further certify that I am authorized to sign the certification on behalf of the bidder or this bid.

INSTRUCTIONS TO BIDDERS

- 1. Use the quotation forms provided by the Purchasing Division. Complete all sections of the quotation form.
- 2. Items offered must be in compliance with the specifications. Any deviation from the specifications must be clearly indicated by the bidder. Alternates offered by the bidder as **EQUAL** to the specifications must be clearly defined. A bidder offering an alternate should attach complete specifications and literature to the bid. The Purchasing Division may waive minor deviations to specifications.
- 3. Unit prices shall prevail in case of discrepancy. All quotations are considered F.O.B. destination unless alternate shipping terms are clearly identified in the quotation.
- 4. All quotations must be delivered by the bidder to the office listed below prior to the date and time of the bid opening. Failure of the bidder to deliver the quotations on time will result in bid disqualifications: Department of Administration, Purchasing Division, 2019 Washington Street East, P.O. Box 50130, Charleston, WV 25305-0130
- 5. Communication during the solicitation, bid, evaluation or award periods, except through the Purchasing Division, is strictly prohibited (W.Va. C.S.R. §148-1-6.6).

Addendum #1 - Questions During Pre-Bid Meeting For DEP 14973 Anglin's Run #1 Project

The Contractor's work hours for this project will be 7:00 a.m. to 7:00 p.m. Monday through Saturday. Work on Sunday and major holidays shall not be allowed on this project.

The following questions were identified from the Pre-Bid Conference. The answers provided herein take precedence over verbal answers at the PBC should there be any conflicts between the two.

There are 8 piezometers located at Anglins Run. The bore logs indicate which bore locations have piezometers.

The revegetation of Access Road #2 does not have a separate pay item but is included in Item 6.0, "Revegetation". (As stated in 4.1.3 of the Specifications)

Section 4.1.3 also states that Access Road #2 contains 1 12 foot wide stone overflow at Station 28+12 which shall contain 4" of 1 1/2" Crusher Run and be paid under Item 4.3, "Driveway Resurfacing".

The 40 Tons of gravel was allotted for the overflow as well as the driveway resurfacing. The resurfacing was intended to cover mainly the parking portion of the driveway, possibly extending down the hill as needed (but no more than half of the driveway.

The straw bale dike sediment control shown on the plans shall be revised to silt fence sediment barrier.

The bidders are advised that a portion, if not all, of the project lies within the city limits of Philippi, WV. The successful bidder shall contact the City of Philippi, regarding the requirements for paying B & O taxes on the construction activities that will take place within the city limits.

The Contractor shall have 90 days from the date of the Notice to Proceed to complete construction activities on the project. The \$250 per day liquidated damage clause will be in effect after the 90 days. However, the total performance period will be 365 days from the date of the Notice to Proceed for invoicing purposes.

Bid Date: RFQ # : 14973 Pre-Bid Date: Project: ANGLINS RUN #1 : DAVIDH, BOWMAN Name : BARRIE F. FOSTER Name Company: GREEN MOUNTAIN 6 Company: EAGLE CONTRACTURS LLC Address: 5/1 50th STREDT Address: 1721 Win FIGUR RUAD WINFIELD WY 25713 ZS 304 304 925 0253 Phone#: 304-552-7781 Fax # : 304 - 755 - 3150 Fax # Maye AOC. Com Email Email Name : Mick Jones Name Company: Bonont Const Company: Address: PObox 10 1 Manle Address: Pracius WV. 25164 24530 Phone# : 304-548-7004 Phone #: 374-847-8560 Fax # : 304-548 -7133 704-842-8409 Fax # : Email : bomontconst & epakor. com : (55 tanting a) ma, Fo. com : KoberT L. BAINES Name : GARY Long Name Company: BAINES EXC. INC. Company: MCourt's Son Coust. Address: P.O. Box 13384 Address: 2790 Centralia Rd Sissonville WV. 25360 Jutton WV 26601 Phone# : 304-984-1725 Phone #: 304 765-5988 Fax # : 304-984-0074 Fax # : 304 765-5293 : BAINES EXC. ADAUL. Com Email Email : : Don Vincent Name : Bob CordER Name Company: CORDEN BUILDERS INC Company: Breakoway, Inc Address: 1075 old Turnpike Rd. Address: Po Box 244 Sutton W.V 26601 Berboursville, WY 25504 Phone #: 304 733-4020 Phone# : 304-765-5317 Fax # : 304 733-4040 Fax # 304-765-5389 : corder boilders e gmail. Email preakoway inc Cuerizon net Email

COM

| RFQ # : Project: | 14973 ANALINS RUN #1 | | 1 Date: 5 19 10 Ld Date: 4 13 (10 |
|--------------------------------|--|--------------------------------|--|
| Company: | GEORGE FRESHOUR EAGLE EXCAVATION INC. P.O. BOX 218 KENNA, WV | Company: | MIKE NESTOR! CHAD BILLER THRASHER ENS. 30 COLUMBIA BLUD CLARYS BURG, WV 7630 (|
| Phone #: Fax # : Email : | 25248 (304) 372-4378 (304) 372-4378 | Fax # : | mustora thrachereng.com |
| Company: | JAMES AllEN JEANEN CO POBOX 2049 Buckhannon WUZGZOI | Company: | Spencer Wooddell Cowgirl Up Inc. P.O. Box 243 Simpson, WVa 26435 |
| Fax # : | 304 472 8890 304 472 8897 AMES.AHENCJFAHENOCOM | Fax # : | 304 739-4397 304 739-4401 sew-cowgrlup dearthlukinet |
| | MIKE WARDWELL EASTERN ACTOW PO 351 CHARLOSTON WVA | Company: | JIM MITCHELL SENTINEL FORESTRY SETUICES HC 36, BOX 67 Buckhannon, WD 26201 |
| Phone #: Fax # : Email : | | Phone# : Fax # : Email : | 304-472-6269 011 maple hill & Suddow link. net |
| Name : Company: Address: | Ashley Allins Aspen Corporation 2400 Rither Drive Daniels WV 25832 | Name : Company: Address: | |
| Phone #: Fax # : Email : | 304-763-4573 304-763-459/ | Phone# : Fax # : Email : | |

| | 1 | 9 |
|--|---|---|
| | | |

Agency____ REQ.P.O#_

| KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, That we, the undersigned, of | | BID BOND | , |
|---|---|--|--|
| with its principal office in the City of | | | |
| with its principal office in the City of | of | | , as Principal, and |
| West Virginia, as Obligee, in the penal sum of | of | , a corporation or | ganized and existing under the laws of the State of |
| rell and truly to be made, we jointly and severally bind ourselves, our heirs, administrators, executors, successors and assigns. The Condition of the above obligation is such that whereas the Principal has submitted to the Purchasing Section of the Department of Administration a certain bid or proposal, attached hereto and made a part hereof, to enter into a contract in writing for NOW THEREFORE, (a) If said bid shall be rejected, or (b) If said bid shall be accepted and the Principal shall enterthate a contract in accordance with the bid or proposal attached hereto and shall full furnish any other bonds and insurance required by the bid or proposal, and shall in all other respects perform the agreement created by the acceptance of said bid, then this obligation shall be null and void, otherwise this obligation shall remain in full orce and effect. It is expressly understood and agreed that the liability of the Surety for any and all claims hereunder shall, in no event, exceed the penal amount of this obligation as herein stated. The Surety, for the value received, hereby stipulates and agrees that the obligations of said Surety and its bond shall be in no event impaired or affected by any extension of the time within which the Obligee may accept such bid, and said Surety does hereby waive notice of any such extension. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Principal and Surety have hereunto set their hands and seals, and such of them as are corporations have caused their corporate seals to be affixed hereunto and these presents to be signed by their proper officers, this day of | with its principal office in the | e City of | _, as Sylrety, are held and firmly bound unto the State |
| The Condition of the above obligation is such that whereas the Principal has submitted to the Purchasing Section of the Department of Administration a certain bid or proposal, attached hereto and made a part hereof, to enter into a contract in writing for NOW THEREFORE, (a) If said bid shall be rejected, or (b) If said bid shall be accepted and the Principal shall entertion a contract in accordance with the bid or proposal attached (b) If said bid shall be accepted and the Principal shall entertie to the state of the acceptance of said bid, then this obligation shall in all other respects perform the agreement created by the acceptance of said bid, then this obligation shall be null and void, otherwise this obligation shall remain in full once and effect. It is expressly understood and agreed that the liability of the Surety for any and all claims hereunder shall, in no event, exceed the penal amount of this obligation as herein stated. The Surety, for the value received, hereby stipulates and agrees that the obligations of said Surety and its bond shall be in no way impaired or affected by any extension of the time within which the Obligee may accept such bid, and said Surety does hereby waive notice of any such extension. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Principal and Surety have hereunto set their hands and seals, and such of them as are corporations have caused their corporate seals to be affixed hereunto and these presents to be signed by their proper officers, this day of | | | |
| NOW THEREFORE, (a) If said bid shall be rejected, or (b) If said bid shall be accepted and the Principal shall enter/into a contract in accordance with the bid or proposal attached hereto and shall furnish any other bonds and insurance required by the bid or proposal, and shall in all other respects perform the agreement created by the acceptance of said bid, then this obligation shall remain in full orce and effect. It is expressly understood and agreed that the liability of the Surety for any and all claims hereunder shall, in no event, exceed the penal amount of this obligation as herein stated. The Surety, for the value received, hereby stipulates and agrees that the obligations of said Surety and its bond shall be in no way impaired or affected by any extension of the time within which the Obligae may accept such bid, and said Surety does hereby waive notice of any such extension. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Principal and Surety have hereunto set their hands and seals, and such of them as are corporations have caused their corporate seals to be affixed hereunto and these presents to be signed by their proper officers, this | well and truly to be made, we jointly and seve | rally bind ourselves, our heirs, adn | ninistrators, executors, successors and assigns. |
| NOW THEREFORE, (a) If said bid shall be rejected, or (b) If said bid shall be accepted and the Principal shall enter/into a contract in accordance with the bid or proposal attached hereto and shall furnish any other bonds and insurance required by the bid or proposal, and shall in all other respects perform the agreement created by the acceptance of said bid, then this obligation shall remain in full orce and effect. It is expressly understood and agreed that the liability of the Surety for any and all claims hereunder shall, in no event, exceed the penal amount of this obligation as herein stated. The Surety, for the value received, hereby stipulates and agrees that the obligations of said Surety and its bond shall be in no way impaired or affected by any extension of the time within which the Obligae may accept such bid, and said Surety does hereby waive notice of any such extension. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Principal and Surety have hereunto set their hands and seals, and such of them as are corporations have caused their corporate seals to be affixed hereunto and these presents to be signed by their proper officers, this | | | |
| NOW THEREFORE, (a) If said bid shall be nejected, or (b) If said bid shall be accepted and the Principal shall enter/into a contract in accordance with the bid or proposal attached hereto and shall furnish any other bonds and insurance required by the bid or proposal, and shall in all other respects perform the agreement created by the acceptance of said bid, then this obligation shall be null and void, otherwise this obligation shall remain in full orce and effect. It is expressly understood and agreed that the liability of the Surety for any and all claims hereunder shall, in no event, exceed the penal amount of this obligation as herein stated. The Surety, for the value received, hereby stipulates and agrees that the obligations of said Surety and its bond shall be in no way impaired or affected by any extension of the time within which the Obligee may accept such bid, and said Surety does hereby waive notice of any such extension. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Principal and Surety have hereunto set their hands and seals, and such of them as are corporations have caused their corporate seals to be affixed hereunto and these presents to be signed by their proper officers, this day of | | | |
| NOW THEREFORE, (a) If said bid shall be rejected, or (b) If said bid shall be accepted and the Principal shall enter/into a contract in accordance with the bid or proposal attached hereto and shall furnish any other bonds and insurance required by the bid or proposal, and shall in all other respects perform the agreement created by the acceptance of said bid, then this obligation shall be null and void, otherwise this obligation shall remain in full orce and effect. It is expressly understood and agreed that the liability of the Surety for any and all dalins hereunder shall, in no event, exceed the penal amount of this obligation as herein stated. The Surety, for the value received, hereby stipulates and agrees that the obligations of said Surety and its bond shall be in no way impaired or affected by any extension of the time within which the Obligee may accept such bid, and said Surety does hereby waive notice of any such extension. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Principal and Surety have hereunto set their hands and seals, and such of them as are corporations have caused their corporate seals to be affixed hereunto and these presents to be signed by their proper officers, this day of | Department of Administration a certain bid or | proposal, attached hereto and make | de a part hereof, to enter into a contract in writing for |
| NOW THEREFORE, (a) If said bid shall be rejected, or (b) If said bid shall be accepted and the Principal shall enter/into a contract in accordance with the bid or proposal attached hereto and shall furnish any other bonds and insurance required by the bid or proposal, and shall in all other respects perform the agreement created by the acceptance of said bid, then this obligation shall be null and void, otherwise this obligation shall remain in full orce and effect. It is expressly understood and agreed that the liability of the Surety for any and all dalins hereunder shall, in no event, exceed the penal amount of this obligation as herein stated. The Surety, for the value received, hereby stipulates and agrees that the obligations of said Surety and its bond shall be in no way impaired or affected by any extension of the time within which the Obligee may accept such bid, and said Surety does hereby waive notice of any such extension. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Principal and Surety have hereunto set their hands and seals, and such of them as are corporations have caused their corporate seals to be affixed hereunto and these presents to be signed by their proper officers, this day of | | | |
| (a) If said bid shall be rejected, or (b) If said bid shall be accepted and the Principal shall enter/into a contract in accordance with the bid or proposal attached hereto and shall furnish any other bonds and insurance required by the bid or proposal, and shall in all other respects perform the agreement created by the acceptance of said bid, then this obligation shall be null and void, otherwise this obligation shall remain in full orce and effect. It is expressly understood and agreed that the liability of the Surety for any and all claims hereunder shall, in no event, exceed the penal amount of this obligation as herein stated. The Surety, for the value received, hereby stipulates and agrees that the obligations of said Surety and its bond shall be in no way impaired or affected by any extension of the time within which the Obligee may accept such bid, and said Surety does hereby waive notice of any such extension. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Principal and Surety have hereunto set their hands and seals, and such of them as are corporations have caused their corporate seals to be affixed hereunto and these presents to be signed by their proper officers, this | | | |
| (a) If said bid shall be rejected, or (b) If said bid shall be accepted and the Principal shall enter/into a contract in accordance with the bid or proposal attached hereto and shall furnish any other bonds and insurance required by the bid or proposal, and shall in all other respects perform the agreement created by the acceptance of said bid, then this obligation shall be null and void, otherwise this obligation shall remain in full orce and effect. It is expressly understood and agreed that the liability of the Surety for any and all claims hereunder shall, in no event, exceed the penal amount of this obligation as herein stated. The Surety, for the value received, hereby stipulates and agrees that the obligations of said Surety and its bond shall be in no way impaired or affected by any extension of the time within which the Obligee may accept such bid, and said Surety does hereby waive notice of any such extension. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Principal and Surety have hereunto set their hands and seals, and such of them as are corporations have caused their corporate seals to be affixed hereunto and these presents to be signed by their proper officers, this | | | |
| (a) If said bid shall be rejected, or (b) If said bid shall be accepted and the Principal shall enter/into a contract in accordance with the bid or proposal attached hereto and shall furnish any other bonds and insurance required by the bid or proposal, and shall in all other respects perform the agreement created by the acceptance of said bid, then this obligation shall be null and void, otherwise this obligation shall remain in full orce and effect. It is expressly understood and agreed that the liability of the Surety for any and all claims hereunder shall, in no event, exceed the penal amount of this obligation as herein stated. The Surety, for the value received, hereby stipulates and agrees that the obligations of said Surety and its bond shall be in no way impaired or affected by any extension of the time within which the Obligee may accept such bid, and said Surety does hereby waive notice of any such extension. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Principal and Surety have hereunto set their hands and seals, and such of them as are corporations have caused their corporate seals to be affixed hereunto and these presents to be signed by their proper officers, this | NOW THEREODE | | |
| (b) If said bid shall be accepted and the Principal shall enter/info a contract in accordance with the bid of proposal attached nereto and shall furnish any other bonds and insurance required by the bid or proposal, and shall in all other respects perform the agreement created by the acceptance of said bid, then this obligation shall be null and void, otherwise this obligation shall remain in full orce and effect. It is expressly understood and agreed that the liability of the Surety for any and all claims hereunder shall, in no event, exceed the penal amount of this obligation as herein stated. The Surety, for the value received, hereby stipulates and agrees that the obligations of said Surety and its bond shall be in no way impaired or affected by any extension of the time within which the Obligee may accept such bid, and said Surety does hereby waive notice of any such extension. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Principal and Surety have hereunto set their hands and seals, and such of them as are corporations have caused their corporate seals to be affixed hereunto and these presents to be signed by their proper officers, this | | / | |
| have caused their corporate seals to be affixed hereunto and these presents to be signed by their proper officers, this | (b) If said bid shall be accepted and hereto and shall furnish any other bonds and agreement created by the acceptance of said force and effect. It is expressly understood a exceed the penal amount of this obligation as | insurance required by the bid or particle in the bid of particle in the bid of the bid of the bid agreed that the liability of the big hereby stipulates and agrees that the bid of the bid | roposal, and shall in all other respects perform the ull and void, otherwise this obligation shall remain in full urety for any and all claims hereunder shall, in no event, he obligations of said Surety and its bond shall be in no |
| have caused their corporate seals to be affixed hereunto and these presents to be signed by their proper officers, this | | | - Lands and such of them on are corrections |
| | | | |
| Principal Corporate Seal (Name of Principal) By | have caused their corporate seals to be affixed | ed hereunto and these presents to | be signed by their proper officers, this |
| (Name of Principal) By | | _, 20 | |
| (Must be President or Vice President) (Title) Surety Corporate Seal (Name of Surety) | Principal Corporate Seal | | (Name of Principal) |
| (Must be President or Vice President) (Title) Surety Corporate Seal (Name of Surety) | | | Die |
| (Title) Surety Corporate Seal (Name of Surety) | | L | (Must be President or |
| Surety Corporate Seal (Name of Surety) | | | Vice President) |
| Surety Corporate Seal (Name of Surety) | | | |
| (Name of Surety) | | | (Title) |
| (Name of Surety) | Suraty Cornorate Seal | | |
| Attomey-in-Fact | Odlety Corporate Coa. | | (Name of Surety) |
| Attorney-in-Fact | | | |
| Attorney-in-Fact | | | |
| | | | Attorney-in-Fact |

IMPORTANT - Surety executing bonds must be licensed in West Virginia to transact surety insurance. Raised corporate seals must be affixed, a power of attorney must be attached.

| AGENCY | (A) |
|-----------|-----|
| RFQ/RFP#_ | (B) |
| | |
| | |

| | | Bid Bond |
|------------|--|--|
| (A) | WV State Agency | KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, That we, the undersigned, |
| (~) | (Stated on Page 1 "Spending Unit") | (C) of (D) (E) |
| | Request for Quotation Number (upper | as Principal, and (F) of (G) |
| | right corner of page #1) | (H) , a corporation organized and existing under the laws |
| (C) | Your Company Name | of the State of (I) with its principal office in the City of |
| (D) | City, Location of your Company | (J) , as Surety, are held and firmly bound unto The State |
| (E) | State, Location of your Company | of West Virginia, as Obligee, in the penal sum/of (K) |
| (F) | Surety Corporate Name | (\$ (L)) for the payment of which, well and truly to be made, |
| (G) | City, Location of Surety | we jointly and severally bind ourselves, our heirs, administrators, executors, |
| (H) | State, Location of Surety | successors and assigns. |
| (I) | State of Surety Incorporation | The Condition of the above obligation is such that whereas the Principal |
| (J) | City of Surety Incorporation | has submitted to the Purchasing Section of the Department of Administration |
| (K) | Minimum amount of acceptable bid | a certain bid or proposal, attached hereto and made a part hereof to enter into a |
| | bond is 5% of total bid. You may state | contract in writing for |
| | "5% of bid" or a specific amount on | |
| | this line in words. | |
| (L) | Amount of bond in figures | NOW THEREFORE. |
| (M) | Brief Description of scope of work | (a) If said bid shall be rejected, or |
| (M) | Day of the month | (b) If said bid shall be accepted and the Principal shall enter into a |
| (O) | Month Year | contract in accordance with the bid or proposal attached hereto and shall furnish |
| (P) | Name of Corporation | any other bonds and insurance required by the bid or proposal, and shall in all |
| (Q) (R) | Raised Corporate Seal of Principal | other respects perform the agreement created by the acceptance of said bid then |
| (S) | Signature of President or Vice | this obligation shall be null and void, otherwise this obligation shall remain in full |
| (3) | President | force and effect. It is expressly understood and agreed that the liability of the |
| (T) | Title of person signing | Surety for any and all claims hereunder shall, in no event, exceed the penal |
| (U) | Raised Corporate Seal of Surety | amount of this obligation as herein stated |
| (V) | Corporate Name of Surety | The Surety for value received, hereby stipulates and agrees that the |
| (W) | Signature of Attorney in Fact of the | obligations of said Surety and its bond shall be in no way impaired or affected by |
| () | Surety | any extension of time within which the Obligee may accept such bid: and said |
| NOTE: | Dated, Power of Attorney with Raised | Surety does hereby waive notice of any such extension. |
| | Surety Seal must accompany this bid | IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Principal and Surety have hereunto set their |
| | bond. | hands and seals, and such of them as are corporations have caused their corporate |
| | | seals to be affixed hereto and these presents to be signed by their proper officers, |
| | | this day of (O), 20 (P) |
| | | Principal Corporate Seal (0) |
| | | (Name of Principal) |
| | | / (R) By (S) |
| | | (Must be President or |
| | | Vice President) |
| | | (T) |
| | | Title |
| | | \mathcal{L} (U) |
| | | Surety Corporate Seal (V) |
| | | (Name of Surety) |
| | | |

IMPORTANT – Surety executing bonds must be licensed in West Virginia to transact surety insurance. Raised Corporate Seals must be affixed and a Power of Attorney must be attached.

Attorney-in-Fact

| Agency | Dep | t. of | Envir | onmenta | I Protection |
|--------|-----|-------|-------|---------|--------------|
| REQ.P. | 0# | DEF | 2149 | 73 | |

BID BOND

| | KNOW ALL MEN BY THE | SE PRESENTS, That we, the unders | igned, Cowgirl Up, Inc. |
|--------------------|---|---|---|
| , | of P. O. Box 243 | Simpson, WV 2643 | 35, as Principal, and Ohio Farmers Insurance Company |
| | of One Park Circle | Westfield Center, OH a corpo | ration organized and existing under the laws of the State of |
| Ohio | | office in the City of Westfield Ce | nter, as Surety, are held and firmly bound unto the State |
| of Wes | t Virginia, as Obligee, in the | penal sum of Five Percent of the total a | mount bid (\$ 5%) for the payment of which, |
| well an | d truly to be made, we jointly | y and severally bind ourselves, our he | eirs, administrators, executors, successors and assigns. |
| | The Condition of the abov | e obligation is such that whereas the | Principal has submitted to the Purchasing Section of the |
| | ment of Administration a cer 14973: Anglin's Run | | and made a part hereof, to enter into a contract in writing for |
| Barbo | our County, WV | | |
| | NOW THEREFORE, | | |
| agreem force as | (a) If said bid shall be rej (b) If said bid shall be acc and shall furnish any other b tent created by the acceptar | cepted and the Principal shall enter in nonds and insurance required by the b nce of said bid, then this obligation sha derstood and agreed that the liability o | to a contract in accordance with the bid or proposal attached id or proposal, and shall in all other respects perform the all be null and void, otherwise this obligation shall remain in full if the Surety for any and all claims hereunder shall, in no event, |
| | The Surety, for the value repaired or affected by any extotice of any such extension | tension of the time within which the O | s that the obligations of said Surety and its bond shall be in no bligee may accept such bid, and said Surety does hereby |
| | IN WITNESS WHEREOF, | Principal and Surety have hereunto s | et their hands and seals, and such of them as are corporations |
| | | | ents to be signed by their proper officers, this |
| <u>19th</u> | _day of _May | , 20 <u>10</u> . | |
| Principa | al Corporate Seal | | Cowgirl Up, Inc. (Name of Principal) |
| Surety | Corporate Seal | | Must be President or Vice President) President (Title) Ohio Farmers Insurance Company (Name of Surety) Attorney-in-Fact |

IMPORTANT - Surety executing bonds must be licensed in West Virginia to transact surety insurance. Raised corporate seals must be affixed, a power of attorney must be attached.

General Power of Attorney POWER NO. 4752402 00

Westfield Insurance Co. Westfield National Insurance Co. Ohio Farmers Insurance Co.

Westfield Center, Ohio

CERTIFIED COPY

Know All Men by These Presents, That WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY, corporations, hereinafter referred to individually as a "Company" and collectively as "Companies," duly organized and existing under the laws of the State of Ohio, and having its principal office in Westfield Center, Medina County, Ohio, do by these presents make, constitute and appoint

A. L. STANCHINA, C. DAVID THOMAS, RICHARD L. HIGGINBOTHAM, ROSEANN B. DYE, BUNNIE MARIE PERRINE, JEFFERY O'DELL, ROBIN M. HUBBARD-SHERROD, JOINTLY OR SEVERALLY

of CHARLESTON and State of WV its true and lawful Attorney(s)-in-Fact, with full power and authority hereby conferred in its name, place and stead, to execute, acknowledge and deliver any and all bonds, recognizances, undertakings, or other instruments or contracts of

THIS POWER OF ATTORNEY CANNOT BE USED TO EXECUTE NOTE GUARANTEE, MORTGAGE DEFICIENCY, MORTGAGE GUARANTEE, OR BANK DEPOSITORY BONDS.

and to bind any of the Companies thereby as fully and to the same extent as if such bonds were signed by the President, sealed with the corporate and to bind any of the Companies thereby as fully and to the same extent as if such bonds were signed by the President, sealed with the corporate seal of the applicable Company and duly attested by its Secretary, hereby ratifying and confirming all that the said Attorney(s)-In-Fact may do in the premises. Said appointment is made under and by authority of the following resolution adopted by the Board of Directors of each of the WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY:

"Be It Resolved, that the President, any Senior Executive, any Secretary or any Fidelity & Surety Operations Executive or other Executive shall be and is hereby vested with full power and authority to appoint any one or more suitable persons as Attorney(s)-In-Fact to represent and act for and on behalf of the Company subject to the following provisions:

The Attorney-in-Fact. may be given full power and authority for and in the name of and on behalf of the Company, to execute, acknowledge and deliver, any and all bonds, recognizances, contracts, agreements of indemnity and other conditional or obligatory undertakings and any and all notices and documents canceling or terminating the Company's liability thereunder, and any such instruments so executed by any such Attorney-in-Fact shall be as binding upon the Company as if signed by the President and sealed and attested by the Corporate Secretary."

"Be It Further Resolved, that the signature of any such designated person and the seal of the Company heretofore or hereafter affixed to any power of attorney or any certificate relating thereto by facsimile, and any power of attorney or certificate bearing facsimile signatures or facsimile seal shall be valid and binding upon the Company with respect to any bond or undertaking to which it is attached." (Each adopted at a meeting

seal shall be valid and binding upon the Company with respect to any bond or undertaking to which it is attached." (Each adopted at a meeting held on February 8, 2000).

In Witness Whereof, WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY have caused these presents to be signed by their Senior Executive and their corporate seals to be hereto affixed this 09th , day of MAY A.D., 2007 .

Corporate Seals Affixed State of Ohlo

County of Medina

LATIONAL W Soldin Marian

WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY

Ву: Richard L. Kinnalrd, Jr., Senior Executive

A.D., 2007, before me personally came Richard L. Kinnaird, Jr. to me known, who, being by me duly On this 09th day of MAY sworn, did depose and say, that he resides in **Medina**, **Ohio**; that he is **Senior Executive** of WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY, the companies described in and which executed the above instrument; that he knows the seals of said Companies; that the seals affixed to said instrument are such corporate seals; that they were so affixed by order of the Boards of Directors of said Companies, and that he signed his name thereto by like order.

Notariai Seal Affixed

State of Ohio County of Medina

ss.:



William J. Kahelin, Attorney at Law, Notary Public My Commission Does Not Expire (Sec. 147.03 Ohio Revised Code)

I, Frank A. Carrino, Secretary of WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY, do hereby certify that the above and foregoing is a true and correct copy of a Power of Attorney, executed by said Companies, which is still in full force and effect; and furthermore, the resolutions of the Boards of Directors, set out in the Power of Attorney are In full force and effect,

In Witness Whereof, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed the seals of said Companies at Westfield Center, Ohio, this 19th day of

A.D., May

The section with the second





State of West Virginia DRUG FREE WORKPLACE CONFORMANCE AFFIDAVIT West Virginia Code §21-1D-5

| STAT | E OF WY |
|-------|---|
| cour | NTY OF TAYLOR, TO-WIT: |
| I, | ImaR Moddel/after being first duly sworn, depose and |
| state | as follows: |
| 1. | I am an employee of OWAIT (Company Name); and, |
| 2. | I do hereby attest that(Company Name) |
| | maintains a valid written drug free workplace policy and that such policy is in compliance with West Virginia Code §21-1D-5. |
| The a | above statements are sworn to under the penalty of perjury. |
| | Courair I Un. Tr. |
| | (Company Name) |
| | By: [ma R. Woodder |
| | Title: President |
| | Date: 5/17/10 |
| Take | n, subscribed and sworn to before me this 17TH day of MAY. |
| | |
| B | AMMINISION BRUARY 28,2016 |
| (\$ | STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA NOTARY PUBLIC BARBARA SPENCER Route 1 Box 67A Flemington, WV 28347 BARBARA SPENCER ROUTE 1 Box 67A Flemington, WV 28347 |
| | My commission expires February 28, 2016 (Notary Public) |

THIS AFFIDAVIT MUST BE SUBMITTED WITH THE BID IN ORDER TO COMPLY WITH WV CODE PROVISIONS. FAILURE TO INCLUDE THE AFFIDAVIT WITH THE BID SHALL RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF THE BID.

Rev March 2009

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA Purchasing Division

PURCHASING AFFIDAVIT

West Virginia Code §5A-3-10a states: No contract or renewal of any contract may be awarded by the state or any of its political subdivisions to any vendor or prospective vendor when the vendor or prospective vendor or a related party to the vendor or prospective vendor is a debtor and the debt owed is an amount greater than one thousand dollars in the aggragata.

"Debt" means any assessment, premium, penalty, fine, tax or other amount of money owed to the state or any of its political subdivisions because of a judgment, fine, permit violation, license assessment, defaulted workers' compensation premium, penalty or other assessment presently delinquent or due and required to be paid to the state or any of its political subdivisions, including any interest or additional penalties accrued thereon.

"Debtor" means any individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association owing a debt to the state or any of its political subdivisions. "Political subdivision" means any county commission; municipality; county board of education; any instrumentality established by a county or municipality; any separate corporation or instrumentality established by one or more counties or municipalities, as permitted by law; or any public body charged by law with the performance of a government function or whose jurisdiction is coextensive with one or more counties or municipalities. "Related party" means a party, whether an individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association or other entity whatsoever, related to any vendor by blood, marriage, ownership or contract through which the party has a relationship of ownership or other interest with the vendor so that the party will actually or by effect receive or control a portion of the benefit, profit or other consideration from performance of a vendor contract with the party receiving an amount that meets or exceed five percent of the total contract amount.

EXCEPTION: The prohibition of this section does not apply where a vendor has contested any tax administered pursuant to chapter eleven of this code, workers' compensation premium, permit fee or environmental fee or assessment and the matter has not become final or where the vendor has entered into a payment plan or agreement and the vendor is not in default of any of the provisions of such plan or agreement.

Under penalty of law for false swearing (West Virginia Code §61-5-3), it is hereby certified that the vendor affirms and acknowledges the information in this affidavit and is in compliance with the requirements as stated.